The distribution of the timing of benefi ts payment i.e., the maturity analysis of the benefi t payments is as follows:

44.2.13 The Company expects to contribute Rs.845.52 Lacs (previous year Rs.608.67 Lacs) to its gratuity fund in 2018-19.

Expected benefi ts payment for the year ending on Gratuity

31st March 2019 158.10

31st March 2020 774.20

31st March 2021 348.40

31st March 2022 312.21

31st March 2023  424.20

31st March 2024 to 31st March 2028 1606.63

(Rs. in Lacs)

123

NOTES: FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Contd.)

44.2.14 Sensitivity Analysis

 The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on a method that extrapolates the impact on defi ned

benefi t obligation as a result of reasonable changes in key assumptions occurring at the end of the reporting

period. Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial assumptions, holding

other assumptions constant, would have aff ected the defi ned benefi t obligation by the amounts shown below:

Although the analysis does not take account of the full distribution of cash fl ows expected under the plan, it does provide

an approximation of the sensitivity of the assumptions shown.

Particulars
Gratuity

2017-18 2016-17

Eff ect on DBO due to 1% increase in Discount Rate (207.88) (215.59)

Eff ect on DBO due to 1% decrease in Discount Rate 234.34 244.91

Eff ect on DBO due to 1% increase in Salary Escalation Rate 224.87 199.76

Eff ect on DBO due to 1% decrease in Salary Escalation Rate (205.96) (188.86)

(Rs. in Lacs)

45 In accordance with the Guidance Note on Accounting for Expenditure on Corporate

Social Responsibility Activities, the requisite disclosure are as follows:

45.1

Particulars 2017-18 2016-17

Gross Amount Required to be spent by the company during the year. 41.69 40.56

Related Party transactions as per Ind AS 24 in relation to CSR Expenditure. - -

Provision made in relation to CSR expenditure. 41.69 40.61

(Rs. in Lacs)

45.2 Amount spent during the year on:

Figure in bracket represent previous year fi gure.

Sl. No. Particulars In Cash
Yet to be

paid in cash
Total

i Construction/ Acquisition of any asset 2.31 8.11 10.42

(2.31) (-) (2.31)

ii On purpose other than above 31.27 - 31.27

(63.10) (-) (63.10)

(Rs. in Lacs)

124

NOTES: FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Contd.)

46. RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURES

46.1 Related parties with whom transactions have taken place during the year and previous

year are:

A Key Management Personnel

 Mr. A. K. Kothari - Chairman & Managing Director

 Mr. H. P. Kabra - Executive Director (upto 31st March, 2018)

 Mr. T. S. Parmar - Chief Executive Offi  cer

 Mr. S. C. Shah - V.P. (Finance) & C.F.O.

 Dr. Indrajit Dhar - Associate V.P. (Accounts & Tax.) cum Company Secretary

B Directors

 Smt. P. D. Kothari - Director

 Mr. R. Singhi - Director

 Mr. H. Kampani - Director